
ATTACHMENT B 

Western PA CoC’s Coordinated Entry Assessment Centers by County 
*Counties Highlighted in Blue represents Southwestern Communities 

*Counties Highlighted in Red represents Northwestern Communities 

Type of Center Center Name & 
Address 

CE Point of Contact Assessment Center  
Call line  

Hours of 
Operation 

Armstrong County 
1 GAC Armstrong 

Community Action 
705 Butler Rd, 
Kittanning, PA 

16201 

Jeff Boarts 
jeffb@armstrongcap.com 

 
 

724-548-3433 Monday 
through 
Friday 

8:00 a.m. 
– 4:00 
p.m. 

DVAC HAVIN  
325 Arch St, 

Kittanning, PA 
16201 

 

Jo Ellen Bowman  
Jebowman@havinpa.org 

 
Laurie Johns ljohns@havinpa.org 

724-543-1180 
 

DV 24/7 Hotline #:  
 1-800-841-8881 

Monday 
through 
Friday 

8:00 a.m. 
– 4:00 
p.m. 

Emergency 
Services 

Referral Line 
Dial 9-1-1 

Butler County 
2 GAC Catholic  Charities 

120 W. New 
Castle St, Butler, 

PA 16001 

Amber Crowe 
acrowe@ccpgh.org 

724-287-4011 
 

Monday 
through 
Friday 

8:30 a.m. 
– 4:30 
p.m. 

DVAC Victim Outreach 
Intervention 

Center (VOICE) 
111 S. Cliff Street 
Suite 1a, Butler, 

PA 16001 

Jamie  Christy  
jamie@voiceforvictims.com 

 
Sara Habarken 

SaraHab@voiceforvictims.onmicrosoft.c
om 

(724) 283-8700 
 

DV 24/7 Hotline #: 
1-800-400-8551 

 

Monday 
through 
Friday 

8:30 a.m. 
– 4:30 
p.m. 

Emergency 
Services 

Referral Line 

Dial 1-800-292-3866 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:jeffb@armstrongcap.com
mailto:Jebowman@havinpa.org
mailto:ljohns@havinpa.org
mailto:acrowe@ccpgh.org
mailto:jamie@voiceforvictims.com
mailto:SaraHab@voiceforvictims.onmicrosoft.com
mailto:SaraHab@voiceforvictims.onmicrosoft.com


Fayette County 
3 GAC Fayette County 

Community Action 
Agency 

108 North Beeson 
Avenue 

Uniontown, 
PA  15401  

Rita Masi  
rmasi@fccaa.org 

 
Heather Pirl 

hpirl@fccaa.org 
 

724-437-6050 
 

Monday 
through 
Friday 

8:30 a.m. 
– 4:30 
p.m. 

DVAC Domestic Violence 
Services of 

Southwestern PA  
 

Natalie Schworer  
ns@peacefromdv.org  

724-437-2530 
 

DV 24/7 Hotline #:  
(724) 439-9500  

24/7 

Emergency 
Services 

Referral Line 

After - Hours Dial 724-439-9500  

Greene County 
4 GAC Greene County 

Human Services  
19 S Washington 

St FL 3, 
Waynesburg, PA 

15370 

Amy Switalski 
aswitalski@co.greene.pa.us 

 
Rebecca Cook 

rcook@sphs.org 

724-852-5276 
 

Monday 
through 
Friday 

8:30 a.m. 
– 4:30 
p.m. 

DVAC DVS of 
Southwestern Pa 
– Greene County 
43 North Morgan 
St. Waynesburg, 

PA 

Natalie Schworer  
ns@peacefromdv.org  

724-223-9140 
 

DV 24/7 Hotline #: 
724-852-2463 

24/7 

Emergency 
Services 

Referral Line 

Dial 724-852-2911 

Indiana County 
5 GAC Indiana County 

Community Action 
Program 

827 Water St, 
Indiana, PA 15701 

Marlene Meagher 
mmeagher@iccap.net  

 
Vicki Allen 

vallen@iccap.net 
 

Michelle Faught  
mfaught@iccap.net 

 
 

724-465-2657 
 

Monday 
through 
Friday 

8:30 a.m.  
– 4:30 
p.m. 

 
Homeless 
shelter:  

24/7 
DVAC Alice Paul House  

43 S 9th St, 
Indiana, PA 15701 

Roxie Johnston 
roxie.johnston@alicepaulhouse.org 

 

Office and Hotline#  
724-349-4444 

 

24/7 
 
 

mailto:rmasi@fccaa.org
mailto:hpirl@fccaa.org
mailto:ns@peacefromdv.org
mailto:aswitalski@co.greene.pa.us
mailto:ns@peacefromdv.org
mailto:mmeagher@iccap.net
mailto:vallen@iccap.net
mailto:mfaught@iccap.net
mailto:roxie.johnston@alicepaulhouse.org


Emergency 
Services 

Referral Line 

Dial 724-248-9555 

Washington County 
6 GAC Sphs Connect, Inc. 

240 North College 
Street 

Washington, PA 
15301 

Melissa Marini   
mmarini@sphs.org 

 

724-470-9964 
 

Monday 
through 
Friday 

8:00 a.m. 
– 4:00 
p.m. 

DVAC DVS of 
Southwestern PA  

 

Natalie Schworer  
ns@peacefromdv.org  

 

724-223-9140 
 

DV 24/7 Hotline #: 
724-223-9190 

24/7 

Auxiliary 
Agency 

Washington 
County 

Department of 
Human Services 

Jennifer Johnson 
johnsonj@co.washington.pa.us 

 

724-228-6995 
 

Monday 
through 
Friday 

9:00 a.m. 
- 4:30 
p.m.  

Auxiliary  
Agency 

Blueprints 
150 West Beau 

Street, Suite 304 
Washington, PA 

15301 

Mallory McHugh  
mmchugh@myblueprints.org  

X 486  
 

Becky Whoolery 
rwhoolery@myblueprints.org  

X 516 

724-225-9550  Monday 
through 
Friday 9: 
00 a.m. – 
4:30 p.m.  

Emergency 
Services 

Referral Line 

Dial (724) 229-4306 

Westmoreland County 

 Type of 
Center 

Center Name & 
Address 

CE Point of Contact Assessment Center  
Call line  

Hours of 
Operation 

GAC  Westmoreland 
Community Action 
226 South Maple 
Ave, Greensburg 

PA, 15601 

Stacey Sennett 
X137 

ssennett@westmorelandca.org  
 

Jack Brown 
X151 

jbrown@westmorelandca.org 

724-834-1260 
 

Monday 
through 
Friday 

8:00 a.m. 
– 4:00 
p.m. 

DVAC Blackburn Center 
1011 Old Salem 

Road 
Greensburg, PA, 

 15601 

Canice Lighthall 
X 206  

canicel@blackburncenter.org 

724-837-9540 
  
 

DV 24/7 Hotline #  
724-836-1122 and  

1-888-832-2272 

24/7 

Auxiliary The Union Mission Dan Carney 724-539-3550 24/7 

mailto:ns@peacefromdv.org
mailto:mmchugh@myblueprints.org
mailto:rwhoolery@myblueprints.org
mailto:ssennett@westmorelandca.org
mailto:jbrown@westmorelandca.org
mailto:canicel@blackburncenter.org


2217 Harrison 
Ave, Latrobe, PA 

15650 

X203 
dcarney@theunionmission.org 

 

 

Auxiliary  Welcome Home 
218 S. Maple Ave, 

Greensburg, PA 
15601 

Lyndsay Burrik 
lburrik@sphs.org 

724-838-9133 24/7 

Auxiliary Westmoreland 
County Housing 

Authority  
167 South 

Greengate Road, 
Greensburg, 

PA  15601 

Carrie Lucotch 
X3029 

carriel@wchaonline.com 
 

Tim McBride  
X3037 

timm@wchaonline.com 

724-832-7248 Monday 
through 
Friday 

7:30 a.m. 
– 3:30 
p.m. 

Emergency 
Services 

Referral Line 

Dial 2-1-1 

Cameron County 
 Type of 

Center 
Center Name & 

Address 
CE Point of Contact Assessment Center  

Call line  
Hours of 

Operation 
GAC Northern Tier 

Community Action 
Corporation  

135 4th Street 
Emporium, PA 

15843 

James Line  
james.line@ntcac.org 

 
Randy Metcalf 

randall.metcalf@ntcac.org 
 

814-486--1161 Monday 
through 
Friday     

8: 00 a.m. 
– 4:00 
p.m.  

DVAC CAPSEA (Citizens 
Against Physical, 

Sexual and 
Emotional Abuse)  
P.O. Box 464 - 28 

Morgan Ave, 
Ridgway, PA 

15853 

Billie Jo  Weyant 
elkcapsea@windstream.net 

 
And 

 
Tammy Roache 

thpcoordinator@hotmail.com 

814-486-1227 
 

DV 24/7 Hotline #: 
814-486-0952 

 
 

 

Monday 
through 
Friday 

8:30 a.m. 
– 4:00 
p.m. 

 
 

Auxiliary  Cameron Elk 
Counties 

Behavioral And 
Developmental 

Programs 
94 Hospital Street, 

4th Floor 
Ridgway, PA 

15853 

Sarah Grunthaner 
sgrunthaner@cemhmr.com 

 

814-772-8016 
 

Monday 
through 
Friday 

8:00 a.m. 
– 4:30 
p.m. 

Emergency 
Services 

Referral Line 

Dial 814-486-0952 
 

mailto:lburrik@sphs.org
mailto:carriel@wchaonline.com
mailto:timm@wchaonline.com
mailto:james.line@ntcac.org
mailto:randall.metcalf@ntcac.org
mailto:elkcapsea@windstream.net
mailto:thpcoordinator@hotmail.com
mailto:sgrunthaner@cemhmr.com


Clarion County 
9 GAC Community 

Action, Inc.  
30a S Sheridan Rd, 
Clarion, PA 16214 

Cheryl Craft   
X 215 

ccraft@jccap.org 

814-938-3302  
 

Monday 
through 
Friday 

8:30 a.m. 
– 4:30 
p.m. 

DVAC Safe 
1302 E Main St, 

Clarion, PA 16214 

Donna Keller 814- 226-8481 
director110@clarion

countysafe.com 

24/7 

Emergency 
Services 

Referral Line 

Dial 1-800-598-3998 

Clearfield County 
 Type of 

Center 
Center Name & 

Address 
CE Point of Contact Assessment Center  

Call line  
Hours of 

Operation 
10 GAC CenClear 

50 Bigler Rd.  
Bigler, PA 16825 

Sean Rockmore 
srockmore@cenclear.org 

 
 

814-342-5678 
 

Monday 
through 
Friday 

8:00 a.m. 
– 4:00 
p.m. 

DVAC Community 
Action, Inc.  

211 ½ Locust 
Street  

Clearfield, PA 
16830 

Suella Himes   
X 222  

shimes@jccap.org  
 

814- 938-3302  
 

 
DV 24/7 Hotline #: 1 

(800) 598-3998 

Monday 
through 
Friday 

8:30am – 
4:30pm 

Auxiliary Central 
Pennsylvania 

Community Action 
207 E. Cherry St., 

PO Box 792, 
Clearfield, PA 

16830 

Donna Gill  
dgill@cpcaa.net 

814- 765-1551  
 

Monday 
through 
Friday 

8:00 a.m. 
– 4:00 
p.m. 

Auxiliary Community 
Connections of 
Clearfield and 

Jefferson Counties 
375 Beaver Drive 

Suite 100 
DuBois, PA 15801 

Amy Rosman  
arosman@ccc-j.com 

(814) 371-5100 
 

Monday 
through 
Friday 

8:30 a.m. 
– 4:30 
p.m. 

Auxiliary Dubois Housing 
Authority 

21 E Long Ave, 
Dubois, PA 15801 

 

Kim Stroka  
duboisha@duboishousing.org 

(814) 371-2290 Monday 
through 
Friday 

8:00a.m. 
– Noon  

mailto:ccraft@jccap.org
mailto:director110@clarioncountysafe.com
mailto:director110@clarioncountysafe.com
mailto:srockmore@cenclear.org
https://www.bing.com/local?lid=YN873x132484462&id=YN873x132484462&q=DuBois+Housing+Authority&name=DuBois+Housing+Authority&cp=41.1181945800781%7e-78.7614440917969&ppois=41.1181945800781_-78.7614440917969_DuBois+Housing+Authority&FORM=SNAPST
https://www.bing.com/local?lid=YN873x132484462&id=YN873x132484462&q=DuBois+Housing+Authority&name=DuBois+Housing+Authority&cp=41.1181945800781%7e-78.7614440917969&ppois=41.1181945800781_-78.7614440917969_DuBois+Housing+Authority&FORM=SNAPST


Emergency 
Services 

Referral Line 

Dial 1-800-525-5437 or  (814) 371-0333  
 
 
 

Crawford County 
11 GAC Crawford County 

Mental Health 
Awareness 

Program, Inc.  
CHAPS  

944 Liberty St, 
Meadville, PA 

16335 

Cassandra Farkas 
cfarkas@chapsinc.org 

 

814-373-5082 
 

Monday 
through 
Friday 

8:00 a.m. 
– 4:30 
p.m. 

DVAC Women’s 
Services, Inc. 

204 Spring Street, 
Meadville, PA 

16335 

Bruce Harlan 
bharlan@womensservicesinc.org 

 
 

814-724-4637  
 

DV 24/7 Hotline #:  
888.881.0189 

 

Hotline: 
24/7 

Emergency 
Services 

Referral Line 

Dial 2-1-1 

Elk County 
12 GAC Cameron Elk 

Counties 
Behavioral And 
Developmental 

Programs 
94 Hospital Street, 

4th Floor 
Ridgway, PA 

15853 

Sarah Grunthaner 
sgrunthaner@cemhmr.com 

 

814-772-8016 
 

Monday 
through 
Friday 

8:00 a.m. 
– 4:30 
p.m. 

DVAC CAPSEA (Citizens 
Against Physical, 

Sexual and 
Emotional Abuse)  
28 Morgan Ave, 

Ridgway, PA 
15853 

Billie Jo  Weyant 
elkcapsea@windstream.net 

 
And  

 
Tammy Roache 

thpcoordinator@hotmail.com 

814-486-1227 
 

DV 24/7 Hotline #: 
814-486-0952 

 
 

 

Monday 
through 
Friday 

8:30 a.m. 
– 4:00 
p.m. 

 
 

Emergency 
Services 

Referral Line 

Dial 814-772-1227 

Forest County 
13 GAC Warren Forest 

EOC Community 
Action Agency 

Melanie Swab  
x3357 

swab@wfcaa.org 
 

814-726-2400  
 

Monday 
through 
Friday 

8:00 a.m. 

mailto:cfarkas@chapsinc.org
mailto:bharlan@womensservicesinc.org
mailto:sgrunthaner@cemhmr.com
mailto:elkcapsea@windstream.net
mailto:thpcoordinator@hotmail.com
mailto:swab@wfcaa.org


– 4:30 
p.m. 

 Emergency 
Services 

Referral Line 

Dial 2-1-1 
 
 
 

Jefferson County 
14 GAC Community 

Action, Inc. 
105 Grace Way 
Punxtaney, Pa 

15767 

Cheryl Craft  
X 215 

ccraft@jccap.org 

814-938-3302  
 

Monday 
through 
Friday 

8:30 a.m. 
– 4:30 
p.m. 

DVAC Community 
Action, Inc. 

105 Grace Way 
Punxtaney, Pa 

15767 

Suella Himes   
X 222 

shimes@jccap.org 
 

(814) 938-3302  
 

DV 24/7 Hotline#: 1-
800-598-3998 

Monday 
through 
Friday 

8:30 a.m. 
– 4:30 
p.m. 

Emergency 
Services 

Referral Line 

Dial 1-800-598-3998 

Lawrence County 
15 GAC Lawrence County 

Community Action 
Partnership 

241 W. Grant 
Street 

New Castle, PA  
16101 

Stephanie Papach 
 X 1212 

spapach@lccap.org 
 

Melissa Russell   
X1414 

mrussell@lccap.org 

(724) 658-7258  
 

Monday 
through 
Friday 

8:30 am – 
4:30 pm 

DVAC Crisis Shelter of 
Lawrence County 

1218 W State 
Street 

New Castle, PA  
16101 

Waynetta Austin 
waustin@crisisshelter.org  

 

(724) 652-9036 
 

DV 24/7 Hotline #: 
724-656-7867 

 

24/7 

Emergency 
Services 

Referral Line 

After -  Hours Dial 724-656-7867  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:ccraft@jccap.org
mailto:spapach@lccap.org
mailto:mrussell@lccap.org
mailto:waustin@crisisshelter.org


McKean County 
16 Type of 

Center 
Center Name & 

Address 
CE Point of Contact Assessment Center  

Call line  
Hours of 

Operation 
GAC McKean County 

Redevelopment 
and Housing 

Authority 
11 Campus Drive, 
Bradford 16701   

 
Or  

 
133 Greeves 

Street Kane, Pa 
16735 

Linda Thompson  
x412 

lathompson@mckeancountypa.org 
 

814-887-5563  
 
 
  

Open 
 

DVAC YWCA Bradford - 
Victim's Resource 

Center 
24 W Corydon 

Street, Bradford, 
PA 16701 

Vanessa Castano  
vanessac@ywcabradford.org 

814-368-4235  
 

DV 24/7 Hotline # 1-
888-822-6325 

 

24/7 

Emergency 
Services 

Referral Line  

Dial 2-1-1 

Mercer County 
17 GAC   Mercer County 

Community 
Counseling Center 

2201 E. State 
Street 

Hermitage, PA 
16148 

Ladonna Strouse 
lstrouse@cccmer.org  

724-981-6193    
 
 

Monday 
through 
Friday 

from 8:30 
a.m. to 

4:30 p.m. 

DVAC AWARE 
 

Meagan Matthews  
mmatthews@merceraware.org 

 
Nicole Cadman  

X 104 
ncadman@merceraware.org 

(724) 342-4934  
 

DV 24/7 Hotline #: 
1-888-981-1457  

24/7 

Auxiliary 
Agencies 

Community Action 
Partnership of 

Mercer 
109 S. Sharpsville 
Avenue, Suite B  

Sharon, PA 16146 

Charles Fleet 
X22 

crf@capmercer.org  

 (724) 342-6222 
 
  

Monday 
through 
Friday 

8:30 a.m. 
to 4:30 

p.m. 
Emergency 

Services 
Referral Line 

Dial 2-1-1 

mailto:lathompson@mckeancountypa.org
mailto:lstrouse@cccmer.org
mailto:mmatthews@merceraware.org
mailto:ncadman@merceraware.org
mailto:crf@capmercer.org


 
Additional Auxiliary Sites:  
 
Veterans Leadership Program   Solideron  
412-481-8200       413-441-3857  
Serves Greene, Washington, Butler,  Serves all 20 counties in West PA CoC  
Armstrong, Fayette, Westmoreland, Indiana Point of Contact: Emily Goodwin  
Clearfield egoodwin@wesoldieron.org or Andrea 

Churilla at achurilla@wesoldieron.org  

Potter County 
18 GAC Northern Tier 

Community Action 
Randy Metcalf 

X271 
randall.metcalf@ntcac.org 

 
James Line  

james.line@ntcac.org 
 

814-486-1161  
 

 

 Emergency 
Services 

Referral Line 

Dial 2-1-1 

Venango County 
19 GAC Venango County 

Human Services 
Staci Beggs  

sbeggs@co.venango.pa.us 
 

Phillip Greer 
814-432-9773 

pgeer@co.venango.pa.us 
 
 

Pat Owoc 
814-432-9117 

powoc@co.venango.pa.us 

814-432-9216 
 

Monday 
through 
Friday 

8:00 a.m. 
– 4:30 
p.m. 

Emergency 
Services 

Referral Line 

Dial 2-1-1 

Warren County 
20 GAC Warren Forest 

EOC Community 
Action Agency 

Melanie Swab  
X3357 

swab@wfcaa.org 
 

814-726-2400  
 

Monday 
through 
Friday 

8:00 a.m. 
– 4:30 
p.m. 

 Emergency 
Services 

Referral Line 

Dial 2-1-1 

mailto:egoodwin@wesoldieron.org
mailto:achurilla@wesoldieron.org
mailto:randall.metcalf@ntcac.org
mailto:james.line@ntcac.org
mailto:sbeggs@co.venango.pa.us
mailto:pgeer@co.venango.pa.us
mailto:powoc@co.venango.pa.us
mailto:swab@wfcaa.org

